FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

3.	(iii) Act Sections C (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	7 - 7		1 11116				
	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date 07	102/18	Time /2 /0 hrs				
	(c) Information Received Date	07/02/18		Time 17:35 //				
	G.D. No	204	at the F	Police Station :				
4.	Type of information: Written/Opal exritten ty ped	*	- 11					
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from F	S. APProx 05	m South &	rom ps				
	(a) Address At Sebapur village unde	r saltera PS,	Dist-Ban	Kura				
	G.P-Saltora (v), J.L NO-	110						
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the na	ime of P.S						
	District Does not arise							
5.	Complaint / Information :							
	(a) Name Surjeswar Sen							
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt. Guruprasca	sen						
	(c) Date / Year of Birth	*						
	(d) Nationality 9ndian	fata i kanananan a						
	(e) Address Superintending Engineer (E), S	31P, Bankura K	regional obb	ice Dist-Banking				
7.	7.	particulars. Sumi	Tudus/	chatu Tudu				
<i>t</i> .	(Attach concrete cheet if accessary)	06 vill-	sebapur,	P.s-Saltora,				
2		Dist-	Bankura					
3.	Does not arise							
	00.03 (101 N. 11 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			EXPERIENCE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR				
0	Portioulars of proportion stolen / involved : (attach separate	sheet if required):						
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):							
		(i) 02 Care PVC Cable with approx length 20 beet as per Sample 695is with Apoking device.						
	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	~						
	A STATE OF THE STA							
	The state of the s							
).								
1.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:		:1100 (.	-2/2/2/				
2.	is treated as FIR is e	enclosed here	with.					
3.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission	of offence(s) u/s/3	5(1)(4) 81	eetricity Act 2003				
	amended in 2007		,,					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
		*************************		rais recognisiones esta automatora una ties				
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directe	d \$1 B	Biswanath	Mandal				
	transferred to P.S on point							

Signature / Thumb Impression of the Complainant / Informant

Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with

Name: Pranabesh Mahato

Rank: Slot police, O/c Saltora ps

Number if any: Dist-Bankurg
Officer-in-Charge

Saltora P. S. Dist.-Bankura

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Memo No: - SAL/CCC/1275

Dt.-07.02.2018

Office of The Superintending Engineer (E), S& LP ,Bankura Regional Office, W.B.S.E.D.C.L, Bankura.

To The Inspector in charge, Saltora P.S, Dist -Bankura

> Sub:- Complain against SUNIL TUDU, C/O-CHATU TUDU, of vill- SEBAPUR, Post-SALTORA, Dist-Bankura, P.S-Saltora.

Dear Sir,

S/o, Late guripros of Sen
I Sri Surjeswar Sen, Superintending Engineer (E), S& LP, Bankura Regional Office, Dist -Bankura, being empowered by the Elecrticty Act 2003 amended in 2007 do here by lodge complain against accused Sunil Tudu, S/O- Chatu Tudu, of vill-Sebapur, Post-Saltora, Dist-Bankura, P.S- Saltora was committing theft of Electricity by hooking device from the nearest L.T.O.H pole of W.B.S.E.D.C.L. for their purpose of domestic Consumption.

On getting a secret source information on 07.02.2018 between 12.00 hrs to 12.10 hrs, I, along with Sri Susanta Paramanik, O.E. of Saltora CCC and Biswadeb Biswas, AE &SM, Saltora CCC and with other Technical staffs inspect the Domestic Premises of Sunil Tudu, S/O- Chatu Tudu, of vill-Sebapur, Post-Saltora, Dist-Bankura, P.S-Saltora.

It was detected that the accused person was committing theft of Electricity by hooking device from the nearest L.T.O.H pole of W.B.S.E.D.C.L. for the purpose of domestic Consumption.

The load was assessed as 0.30kw by the inspection team and accordingly the inspection report was prepared. Then I advised the Station Manager Saltora CCC to disconnect the line and seize the hooking materials .He did the same and after that SM,Saltora CCC prepared the seizure list,the inspection team left the site at about 12:25 hrs. The copy of seizure list and inspection report could not be handed over to the accused person because of his absence in the spot.

It is well evident that the accused person has committed an offence u/s 135 (1) (a) at the Electricity Act 2003 amended in 2007.

Kindly investigate the above matter to treat this complaint as F.I.R.

Yours faithfully

Enclose:-

- 1. Seizure list
- 2. Produce Seized articles

Superintending Engineer (E) S& LP ,Bankura Regional Office

Received on 07/02/18 at 17:35 hrs and registered saltera ps (me No-07/18 dtd. 07/02/18 45-135(1)(6) Electricity Act 2003, amended in 2007.

Officer-in-Charge

SEIZURE LIST

1.	Date	and	Time	of	Seizure	

· 07/02/2018

12: 00 hrs to 12: 10 hrs.

2. Place of Seizure

Vill - Selbapin P.O-Saltora

Dt. Barnlura P.S. Saltora

3. From whom Seized

: Suril Tindu

C/o- Chalin Pudu

4. Name and address of Witnesses:

a) Smamta Parramamil OB Salforacce

b) Singesword Sen, S.E(E), Banhina Regional Office

5. Articles Seized

2 come Precable hultrapprox bugh

20 feet en per Sempre basis with horning dernie

6. Signature of Witnesses

a) Smarta faronnamile
b) System

M/8

Seized/Prepared by me

Bisnote Bins